RCVD

12-07-95P03:51

FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEEDXANGONING	64 DUE ON SALE	COPYRIGHT 1984	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$72%
nc 	TRUST DEED AYC	#0496405	ਤੋਂ ੁ Page 33540 €
THIS TRUST DEED, made this lst Darrell Devine	day of Dec	ember	, 1995 , between
Hosephine-Crater Title Commanies Inc	an Onegon gor	poration	, as Grantor,

as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

The W 1/2 of Lot 2, Block 3, WILLIAMS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath , State of Oregon.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-28CD TL 10300

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and prolits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of Nine Thousand Five Hundred and no/loo*****

(\$9,500.00) .. Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it with the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it with the property or all convey part) of grantor's interest in it with the property of the particles of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or

PREPRYMENTAL REPORT.

In obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The esecution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to :remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinences, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting the property; if the beneticiary or equests, to join in executing such inancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneticiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public offices on offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by illing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneticiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance in the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by the and such other hazards as the beneticiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than SULL. INS. VALUE writes and such other hazards as the beneticiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than SULL. INS. VALUE the subject of the property of the expiration of any policy of insurance move of hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may prover the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any time or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereot, may be released to grantor.

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

**The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON	<i>'</i>
		County of	
Darrell Devine		-	the within instru-
233 N El Dorado		ment was received	for record on the
Klamath Falls OR 97601		day of	, 19,
. Grantor of Grantor of the production of the	SPACE RESERVED	at o'clock	M., and recorded
Gary E. and Joan H. Adkins	FOR	in book/reel/volume.	No on
2831-Lapine Ave.	RECORDER'S USE	page or	as fee/file/instru-
Central Point OR 97502	The state of the s	ment/microfilm/rece	ption No,
egreeness of the Police of Beneficiary of the 1844 telephone of the	karana ya Tilifiku wa Tili	Record of	of said County.
		Witness my	hand and seal of
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		County affixed.	
Crater Title Ins. Co.			
300 W. Main Street	Transfele House in the same	NAME	
Medford OR 97501		_	TITLE
***************************************	[]	By	Deputy



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's face necessarily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it little upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in such proceedings, and the balence applied upon the indebted in the trial and appellance of granter agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary and the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary to the note for endorsement (in ease of that record to the property of the note for endorsement (in ease of that record to the making of any map or plat of the property (2b) bein in granter presented in the note for endorsement (in ease of that record to the making of any map or plat of the property of the surface) and the receitals therein of any shall be not less than \$5.

Sees for any of the surface by granter hereuraler, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to the surface by granter hereuraler, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to the property or any past thereof; in its own many and provided in the indebtedness here of the indebtedness here of the property of any past thereof; in its own many or partial and collection, including reasonable condition, including the property of any past thereof in its seen and collection, including reasonable condition, including the property of any past thereof in the property of the surface of the proper

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of an binds all parties hereto, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that

It the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be

if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be

if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b)	is Darrell Devine
as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation by making requirements the making requirements of the comply with the Act and Regulation by making requirements.	ed
STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was ackno Darrell Devine	Klamath)ss. Medged before me on December , 19 95 , 1
by	wledged before me on 12 - ,1975
OFFICIAL SEAL EARL W. YEOMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - GREGON COMMISSION NO. 014019 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 18, 1996	My commission expires 3-8-9 blic for Oregon
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	eli arganti, ledi elektriste eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta eta e

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.							
Filed for second at securet 4	of <u>Aspen Title & E</u>	file. Rorow	the 7th	day			
Filed for record at request of	A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>3:</u>	51 o'clock P. M., and dul	y recorded in Vol. M95	,			
	of Mortgages	Uli I age					
EEE	o o stanovi o sa sila erente kilanteri kila erente kilanteri. Tanovi	By <u>Annett</u>	a G. Letsch, County Clerk				